ATEWAAZ TR (2K E: &)

Rotary hook shaft timing mechanism (two needle: left)

sy
.
N—aF




HIERAIV T BEREEE: E)

Rotary hook shaft timing mechanism (two needle: left)

[%2]

Nno. | mems o 6% e LR DESCRIPTION

alal| 2L

5o [=e] oo L

PARTS NO.[| & | & | ¥& |QTY

1 160600 * | * 1 |[A~EE HORIZONTAL HOOK BASE, R
2 60295 * | % * 1 |BRENARERAZIL(LE) BUSHING, U
3 60533 * [ % * 1 |AvxE/NA4T DRAIN PIPE
4 60267 * | * * 1 | TERTYLH (1) BALL BEARING
5 60243 * | * * 1 | TE@EDAMIL—IL OIL SEAL
6 [60259 * | * * 1 |h<EhiE&HEE RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C26
7 160262 * | * * 2 |A—TH+—8R7YH5 (L. T) BEARING
8 160603 * | % * 1 |AvE@R7Y5 BALL BEARING
9 (60602 * | % * 1 |#A—FF+—xEEY PIN
10 /60253 * | % * 1 |H~EH SHAFT, : H/HOOK
11 {60290 * | % * 1 | A—TF—8Fv— ) GEAR, S : OP-SHAFT
12 (18028 * | % * 2 |(F—TF—EFv—CMNIE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=5
13 (60256 * | * * 1 [A<EFv—D) GEAR, S
14 (18028 * | * * 2 (ATEFv—0NIE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=5
15 [60604 * | * * 1 |A<ERTYT BALL BEARING
16 [60258 * | * * 1 |h<EhmszT OIL PAN, ; H/HOOK SHAFT
17 (37509 * | * * 2 |(AERZTIE SCREW, M5X0.8 L=6
18 160269 * | % * 1 | TEFv—#8) LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASSY
19 60270 * | % * 1 | FET v v— WASHER
20 |60267 * | * * 1 | FERF7YLHED BALL BEARING
21 (60264 * | * * 1 [ TFTEHARTYLTHRILE — LOWER SHAFT HOLDER, BR
22 (60266 * | % * 1 | FTEARTYTRILET—0YT O RING
23 (60243 * | % * 1 | FTEARTYTRILAE —F 1)L —IUOIL SEAL
24 (37229 * | % * 3 |FEARTYIHLAL SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X0.7 L=5
25 (37210 * | % * 3 |FEARTY T HRILAF—1E SCREW, FLAT M4X0.7 L=6
26 (60271 * | % * 1 |AvLExBEH5— COLLAR, H-HOOK
27 128076 * | * * 1 |h<xEHF—HERL BOLT, SOCKET M6X1.0 L=18
28 (60281 * | * * 1 |A—TFF—&h OPENER SHAFT
29 160282 * | % * 1 |A—TF—8h OIL WICK, 80
30 |B142274 * | % * 1 |[#RimMEFEDT Le RUBBER CAP, 4.2
31 (60288 * | % * 1 | A—TF—HREERNL—IL ADJUSTING GUIDE RAIL, OP
32 160278 * | % * 1 | A—TF—REEY ADJUSTING PIN, OPENER
33 160291 * | * * 1 | A—TF—#EFv—LE5GED GEAR BASE ASSY, OP
34 (18420 * | % * 1 | A—TF—#EFv—L 5005 O RING, 10
35 (27170 * | * * 2 (FA—TF—E¥vy—x1 51k SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=6
36 |60251 * | * * 2 |[F—TF—shEsHERL SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X0.5 L=5
37 (60260 * | * * 1 | ATESE LUBRICATION SHAFT
38 (60601 * | % * 1 |hvxEmEY OIL TANK, H-HOOK BASE
39 (60357 * | % * 1 |AEEMIALIINAT PIPE
40 |18349 * | * * 1 |RiRERC BOLT, SOCKET M3X0.5 L=6
41 (60261 * | % * 1 |A<ESEAZIL BUSHING, ;LUBRICATION SHAFT
42 160255 * | * * 1 |ALEEBIVIAAIL—IL OIL SEAL
43 160244 * | * 1 |AvLEES—kSyFY SHEET PACKING
44 (27174 * | * * 9 |AvXEMEIVIIE BOLT, SOCKET M4X0.7 L=10
45 160279C * | % * 1 |A—TFEtE () SETTING BRACKET ASSY, OPENER
46 160279 * | % * 1 | A—TF—mfTE SETTING BRACKET, OPENER
47 160286 * | % * 1 |A—7F+—h OPENING ARM
48 (60287 * | % * 1 | A—TF+—HE> PIN
49 (60276 * | % * 1 |REVS—RA—TH+— OPENER, BC
50 | 4839 * | % * 1 |A—TF—TEBEVIEDEH RETAINING RING, E4
51 37269 * | * * 2 |A—TF—ERftELL SCREW, M3X0.5 L=6
52 [60241-01 * | % * 1 |ATRR—H—(0.3) SPACER, 0.3 «-+=x=+++ t=0.3
52 |60241-02 * | % * 1 |[ARAR—5—(0.4) SPACER, 0.4 «-++=--- t=04
52 |60241-03 * | % * 1 |[ARAR—H5—(05) SPACER, 0.5 «-=-==--- t=05
52 |60241-04 * | % * 1 [ARAR—5—(0.2) SPACER, 0.2 «-=-==-- t=02
53 60482 * | % * 1 |h= ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX : B891
54 (60536 * | * * 1 |/RE> BOBBIN, 1.6
55 |38124 * | % * 2 |hvxELE BOLT, SOCKET, M6X1.0 L=25
56 60252 * | % * 1 | ARLEEBLREOHT— ECCENTRIC COLLAR
57 [60245 * | % * 1 [AvEELETYv— WASHER
58 160273 * | * * 1 | A= F—FREE RS OIL WICK, 50
59 [60285 * | * * 1 |A—TFr—xEBE HS OIL WICK,150

_30_




